The model agreement is attached as an annex hereto.

11) Information concerning the amount of the fee for establishing mining usufruct rights:

The minimum amount of the fee for establishing mining usufruct rights for the ‘Gostyń’ area during the five-year base 
period is PLN 277 047,38 (in words: two hundred and seventy-seven thousand and forty-seven zlotys, thirty-eight grosz) 
per annum.

Detailed terms of payment are to be found in the annex referred to in point 10.

12) Information concerning requirements to be met by bids and documents required from bidders:

1. Bids should specify:

1) the name (business name) and the registered office of the bidder;